
2015 EASTERN ZONE 
HIGH OVER ALL 

AFTER 800 TARGETS 
 

8304812  SHADE LARRY M        780  3A     VET       HAMBURG             PA 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      777  3A    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
9804297  FOX JR MICHAEL W     777  3A               EAST SPRINGFIELD    NY 
8701728  MALMSTEDT ROBERT W   773  3A               SOMERVILLE          NJ 
0513898  VENDEL CHRISTOPHER   773  3A    JGLD       ROCHESTER           NY 
0110440  LUTHER BRIAN E       773  3A               ALBANY              NY 
3401440  WRIGHT PHILLIP       772  3A               HUDSON              NH 
0511434  KRZYZANOWSKI ADAM    770  3A               WARMINSTER          PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    768  3A               AUDUBON             PA 
0214328  DAVIS CODY A         768  3A    JGLD       SHOHOLA             PA 
1111421  FLEMING IAN J        767  3A    JGLD       MANOR               PA 
0760746  KABABIK KIE T        767  3A    JGLD       TOWNSEND            DE 
9501924  MILLER STEVEN D      766  3A               BEDFORD             PA 
0924189  LEVIN JAKE B         766  3A               MONTREAL            QU 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   765  3A               NEWTOWN             PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        765  3A    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       764  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      763  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
8603443  LOBO ANTONIO T       763  3A               EASTON              CT 
0920902  RECLA IAN L          763  3A     JR        MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         762  3A               ROCHESTER           NY 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        762  3A    JGLD       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        760  3A     VET       PHOENIX             NY 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           760  3A     VET       WILTON              CT 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       756  3A    SUBV       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       756  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        755  3A    S.JR       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   755  3A    LDY1       AUDUBON             PA 
9303815  ARCHAMBEAULT MICHE   753  3A    LDY1       NORTHBORO           MA 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     749  3A               PINE CITY           NY 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            747  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      741  3A     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        772  AA     VET       BATH                NY 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        770  AA    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      765  AA    SUBV       LINCOLN             RI 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     761  AA               BRESLAU             ON 
8502348  FILLING JR ALBERT    760  AA               NEELYTON            PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      760  AA    SUBV       HARRISVILLE         RI 
4426370  LASH GLENN E         759  AA               LOWBER              PA 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      759  AA    SUBV       COMMACK             NY 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       758  AA    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
1417118  RODGERS DANIEL SCO   757  AA    S.JR       CRANBERRY           PA 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        754  AA    SUBV       LIGONIER            PA 
8706025  FLINT JAMES H        754  AA               BARKER              NY 
9901991  STORRING DAVID M     754  AA               FORT ERIE           ON 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        752  AA               PITTSBURGH          PA 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      750  AA     VET       VERNON              CT 
9905654  SALKA ROBERT T       748  AA               ELIZABETH           PA 
1214520  SHAFER DEAN R        748  AA               BANGOR              PA 
1004075  LIPETZ MICHAEL       747  AA               KENSINGTON          CT 
0312706  TRANTER ROBERT C     746  AA               ELVERSON            PA 
8300223  WALSH  BILL          746  AA     VET       CAMP HILL           PA 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     743  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
4430871  MINJOCK JOHN         743  AA    S.VT       MONONGAHELA         PA 
0112521  MELITSKY JOHN D      743  AA               STEWARTSVILLE       NJ 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   741  AA               PITTSGROVE          NJ 
5300659  DEVAUX DENNIS        741  AA               EAST THETFORD       VT 
9803650  ROSS JR STEVEN L     738  AA               BENTON              PA 
4412020  DI FABIO JOHN M      737  AA     VET       BEDFORD             PA 
1015802  ZMUDA JOSEPH M       737  AA               SEWICKLEY           PA 



9106085  ARCHAMBEAULT ED R    736  AA    SUBV       HUDSON              MA 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        734  AA               WOMELSDORF          PA 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   733  AA               BLOSSBURG           PA 
8804375  GLEASON RANDALL D    731  AA     VET       LEOMINSTER          MA 
9303429  NICHOLS JOHN M       731  AA               TRURO NS            AP 
8004353  WAGNER ROBERT H      730  AA     VET       PRATTSBURG          NY 
8400700  LONG ROBERT W        730  AA    S.VT       TOMS RIVER          NJ 
9503938  HOFFMAN JAMES C      728  AA               MONTOURSVILLE       PA 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        726  AA               BETHLEHAM           PA 
0760087  SUTTON KEVIN W       726  AA     JR        OWINGS              MD 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         715  AA     VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    713  AA     VET       LOCKE               NY 
4502920  GRANT PETER T        702  AA               RIVIERE DU LOUP     QU 
 
1013495  HAMLIN MIKE H        771  A_    JGLD       CROMWELL            CT 
9802736  DESERIO RICH         764  A_    SUBV       RIDGEFIELD          CT 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    763  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         763  A_     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
7800034  WALKER BART J        757  A_    SUBV       McMurray            PA 
0413213  MOIR JR GENE F       753  A_               BEACHWOOD           NJ 
4448031  WILLIAMS FRED E      751  A_    S.VT       SUGAR NOTCH         PA 
1213458  MACNEAL CHRISTOPHE   751  A_     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
8500247  DAWES HENRY J        751  A_     VET       MARLBORO            NY 
7909037  CICHELLI DAVID L     751  A_    SUBV       LEICESTER           NY 
8600311  SCHAFFER DANIEL J    749  A_               NEWTOWN             PA 
1110250  SARTORIS LOU P       749  A_    S.VT       LATROBE             PA 
9200854  CRISTE CURTIS M      746  A_               HARWOOD             MD 
2300600  STINSON JR CALVIN    746  A_    S.VT       PROSPECT HARBOR     ME 
2505725  GREB  D RAY          743  A_    SUBV       BALTIMORE           MD 
3703780  BURDEN RICHARD S     743  A_    SUBV       MATTITUCK           NY 
8806292  RAY KRIS J           742  A_               KIMBERTON           PA 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       741  A_    SUBV       COGAN STATION       PA 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     740  A_    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
1010356  BELL JEFF            739  A_               MANLIUS             NY 
9101352  BAUM JOHN J          738  A_    SUBV       UPPER MARLBORO      MD 
8702072  ROBBINS EDWARD R     738  A_    S.VT       PINE CITY           NY 
8202716  PUMA JR ALEXANDER    737  A_    S.VT       ATTICA              NY 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         737  A_    S.JR       PITTSBURGH          PA 
8501010  GREB C JEAN          737  A_    LDY2       BALTIMORE           MD 
8504428  WAGNER JR WALTER E   735  A_               SOUTH WALES         NY 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    734  A_    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
8900221  PATCHELL JOHN R      733  A_    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          DE 
9704462  SCHMIDT KATE A       733  A_    LDY2       DUBLIN              PA 
0924400  GRADY STEVEN M       733  A_               PLAISTOW            NH 
4405106  BIRK DONALD B        732  A_               WYALUSING           PA 
9601591  COYLE HARRY E        732  A_     VET       SCENERY HILL        PA 
9601022  PENTRACK DAVID R     731  A_     VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
0414532  WESTON WILLIAM N     728  A_               BELLOWS FALLS       VT 
1300022  MOOD EVAN            728  A_     JR        LINELEXINGTON       PA 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         728  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9911446  DEISHER III JOHN C   726  A_               CHESTER SPRINGS     PA 
9501604  BLEVINS JAMES L      726  A_    S.VT       GETTYSBURG          PA 
0811760  HESS JR RICHARD L    724  A_               MECHANICSBURG       PA 
9703235  FINKENBINDER ROBER   723  A_     VET       NEWVILLE            PA 
0111874  EMILIUS BRYAN L      720  A_               JENKINTOWN          PA 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    719  A_               HAZLETON            PA 
9404564  TRESP HANS P         718  A_     VET       BRAMALEA            ON 
1010271  GIBBONS JOSEPH E     718  A_               LANSDALE            PA 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   716  A_               PARKER              PA 
1110693  KOERBLER CHRISTIAN   716  A_    S.JR       GERMANSVILLE        PA 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      715  A_               GREENLAWN           NY 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    713  A_    SUBV       WINDBER             PA 
0312173  WILLIAMS ROBERT G    713  A_     VET       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
9003029  KNOEFERL BARNEY J    713  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           NY 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      712  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         711  A_               FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
0813805  SMITH JORDAN K       710  A_    JGLD       WESTSUNBURY         PA 



8802620  LYONNAIS CLAUDE      709  A_    SUBV  T/O  TROIS RIVIERES CP   QU 
9702559  BOTTEGAL LOUIS D     708  A_               AVONMORE            PA 
9701585  DOBSON KIM S         702  A_    LDY2       READING             PA 
3702564  BENOIT JOE           700  A_    S.VT       ROME                NY 
9912914  SOBARAM ORAL A       688  A_    SUBV       BRAMPTON            ON 
9912879  GALL GERALD P        681  A_     VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
9400160  GROOMS LESTER C      649  A_    S.VT       SARVER              PA 
 
0113103  CAPOZZI MICHAEL A    755  B                SALEM               NH 
4505330  PELLETIER SERGE      753  B      VET       ST PACOME  CANADA   QU 
4600014  MORRIS JOYCE E       747  B     LDY2       CHARLESTOWN         RI 
8005547  TARBY WILLIAM J      746  B                THROOP              PA 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     743  B      VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        737  B      VET       TABERNACLE          NJ 
9504232  D OSPINA LORENZO     735  B     S.VT       BRAMPTON            ON 
1211548  LITTLEFIELD GARY B   735  B                HUDSON              NH 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   733  B     S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
9701858  CASHMAN JOHN R       733  B      VET       SUNBURY             PA 
3712177  JACOBS  DR EDWYN L   733  B      VET       BROOKLYN            NY 
9302137  EDGREEN BRUCE K      733  B     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          732  B     LDY1       LINCOLN             RI 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    730  B     LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
8501702  KAZEN CARL F         730  B      VET       REHOBOTH            MA 
8606041  PALMER A CRIST       728  B                CANTON              PA 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      726  B      VET       DOVER               DE 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        726  B     JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1010140  BEAUCHESNE DONALD    725  B      VET       QUEBEC CANADA       QU 
1113972  HERRINGTON SAMANTH   724  B      JR        ELKLAND             PA 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      723  B                GLEN ROCK           PA 
4439715  SHIMCHICK MARK G     723  B      VET       GREENSBURG          PA 
4405450  BOONE LESLIE CARL    721  B                QUARRYVILLE         PA 
9403657  BROWN CATHERINE M    721  B     LDY2       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     719  B     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       719  B      JR        ELYSBURG            PA 
1211888  KERN JAN             717  B                MERTZTOWN           PA 
0920692  RODGERS JACK A       716  B      VET       LAUREL SPRINGS      NJ 
1115050  TAYLOR EAN           715  B      JR        BRIDGETON           NJ 
7808057  HOPKINS KENNETH A    713  B     S.VT       CHEPACHET           RI 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       713  B                BEAR                DE 
9910629  FLEMING BERNARD R    712  B                MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
1112387  WAGNER SAMANTHA P    711  B      JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        710  B     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
0410550  BELOTTI RICHARD      709  B     S.VT       GEORGETOWN          DE 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       709  B     S.JR       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
0410108  LOUGHRAN LINDA J     709  B     LDY2       DOVER               PA 
8301868  PERLSTEIN PAUL M     700  B      VET       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
8502107  RUSSELL DAVID J      692  B      VET       FLORENCE            MA 
8501704  KAZEN EVELYN A       690  B     LDY2       REHOBOTH            MA 
4436001  RESSLER JR ERNEST    684  B     S.VT       MOHNTON             PA 
8903266  BILLS DAVID B        680  B                WALWORTH            NY 
1003775  KULMANN JOHN R       657  B     S.VT       SOUTHINGTON         CT 
 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      748  C     SUBV       NEW HOPE            PA 
3504850  FREDERIKS PETER      747  C     S.VT       NEW HOPE            PA 
0902058  CASTLE CECIL R       740  C                TROY                PA 
0765068  CLARKE JOSEPH A      736  C     JGLD       STOCKTON            NJ 
0216611  BARNEY  CATHERINE    731  C     LDY1       EAST SYRACUSE       NY 
0813095  SAVOIA VICTOR P      731  C                SUCCASUNNA          NJ 
0214845  BULL ROBERT C        731  C                HANOVER             PA 
8400936  CATENA RONALD D      727  C     S.VT       PELHAM MANOR        NY 
1315129  CLARK CAREY R        727  C                TANNERSVILLE        PA 
9502451  TURCOTTE ADRIEN R    726  C      VET       TIVERTON            RI 
0921452  ZULTANKY JOHN M      724  C                GARWOOD             NJ 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    723  C     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       722  C     SUBV       EASTON              PA 
1315986  HOPKINS OLIVER       719  C                MOUNT PLEASANT MIL  PA 
8601672  TAYLOR EDWARD G      718  C                BRIDGETON           NJ 



4416851  GEYER RICHARD K      717  C     S.VT       HELLERTOWN          PA 
4600356  MORRIS WAYNE D       715  C      VET       CHARLESTOWN         RI 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      713  C     S.JR       DANVILLE            PA 
8002344  TROISI JOHN J        704  C     S.VT       CHELMSFORD          MA 
4418699  HAMILTON RICHARD C   704  C     S.VT       FLEETWOOD           PA 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         704  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
4406244  BREIGHNER BRIAN P    700  C                ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
8703446  PERREAULT DANIEL     695  C     SUBV       COTEAU- DU- LAC QU  QU 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     676  C                STAMFORD            CT 
8102883  MCGLYNN VINCENT P    673  C     S.VT       ABINGTON            PA 
8905418  KAZILIONIS JOHN E    666  C      VET       PORTLAND            ME 
0921111  MACDONALD PHILIP E   636  C                MISSISSAUGA         ON 
 
9803531  BROWN FOSTER P       698  D      VET       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
8005531  SHARP DENNIS F       693  D                BELLMORE            NY 
8002811  HASSIS KENNETH J     691  D                PENNSAUKEN          NJ 
9400642  HOOVER GENE V        686  D     S.VT       REISTERSTOWN        MD 
8905264  IADAROLA FRANK A     684  D     S.VT       E DOUGLAS           MA 
9103503  HOPKINSON GARY W     671  D      VET       DUNSTABLE           MA 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      664  D      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
1011313  WOOD GLORIA A        663  D     LDY2       SHELOCTA            PA 
9001783  FURMAN JOHN M        663  D     S.VT       STOCKTON            NJ 
8504697  BECK THOMAS M        659  D     S.VT       SUGAR GROVE         PA 
1416845  PACKARD CLIFFORD R   656  D                TOWANDA             PA 
1418714  MCCOY NOAH M         646  D     S.JR       PLYMOUTH            CT 
3710582  HART DENNIS J        645  D      VET       MILLBROOK           NY 
7908814  WALLACE RONALD K     640  D      VET       CAMBRIDGE           ON 
8906275  ALMEIDA STEPHEN A    635  D     SUBV       DARTMOUTH           MA 
0511731  JERMAKIAN ARMEN K    632  D     S.VT       ANDOVER             NJ 
8102309  ARMITAGE JAMES       632  D     S.VT       TYNGSBORO           MA 
8602551  SCHULER MICHAEL A    629  D                BRADFORD            PA 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1417118  RODGERS DANIEL SCO   757  AA    S.JR       CRANBERRY           PA 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        755  3A    S.JR       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         737  A_    S.JR       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1110693  KOERBLER CHRISTIAN   716  A_    S.JR       GERMANSVILLE        PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      713  C     S.JR       DANVILLE            PA 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       709  B     S.JR       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1418714  MCCOY NOAH M         646  D     S.JR       PLYMOUTH            CT 
 

JUNIOR 
 
0920902  RECLA IAN L          763  3A     JR        MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
1213458  MACNEAL CHRISTOPHE   751  A_     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
1300022  MOOD EVAN            728  A_     JR        LINELEXINGTON       PA 
0760087  SUTTON KEVIN W       726  AA     JR        OWINGS              MD 
1113972  HERRINGTON SAMANTH   724  B      JR        ELKLAND             PA 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       719  B      JR        ELYSBURG            PA 
1115050  TAYLOR EAN           715  B      JR        BRIDGETON           NJ 
1112387  WAGNER SAMANTHA P    711  B      JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      777  3A    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
0513898  VENDEL CHRISTOPHER   773  3A    JGLD       ROCHESTER           NY 
1013495  HAMLIN MIKE H        771  A_    JGLD       CROMWELL            CT 
0214328  DAVIS CODY A         768  3A    JGLD       SHOHOLA             PA 
0760746  KABABIK KIE T        767  3A    JGLD       TOWNSEND            DE 
1111421  FLEMING IAN J        767  3A    JGLD       MANOR               PA 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        762  3A    JGLD       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0765068  CLARKE JOSEPH A      736  C     JGLD       STOCKTON            NJ 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        726  B     JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 



0813805  SMITH JORDAN K       710  A_    JGLD       WESTSUNBURY         PA 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        770  AA    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        765  3A    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      765  AA    SUBV       LINCOLN             RI 
9802736  DESERIO RICH         764  A_    SUBV       RIDGEFIELD          CT 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       764  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    763  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      763  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      760  AA    SUBV       HARRISVILLE         RI 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      759  AA    SUBV       COMMACK             NY 
7800034  WALKER BART J        757  A_    SUBV       McMurray            PA 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       756  3A    SUBV       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        754  AA    SUBV       LIGONIER            PA 
7909037  CICHELLI DAVID L     751  A_    SUBV       LEICESTER           NY 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      748  C     SUBV       NEW HOPE            PA 
3703780  BURDEN RICHARD S     743  A_    SUBV       MATTITUCK           NY 
2505725  GREB  D RAY          743  A_    SUBV       BALTIMORE           MD 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       741  A_    SUBV       COGAN STATION       PA 
9101352  BAUM JOHN J          738  A_    SUBV       UPPER MARLBORO      MD 
9106085  ARCHAMBEAULT ED R    736  AA    SUBV       HUDSON              MA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    734  A_    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
8900221  PATCHELL JOHN R      733  A_    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          DE 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       722  C     SUBV       EASTON              PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    713  A_    SUBV       WINDBER             PA 
8802620  LYONNAIS CLAUDE      709  A_    SUBV  T/O  TROIS RIVIERES CP   QU 
8703446  PERREAULT DANIEL     695  C     SUBV       COTEAU- DU- LAC QU  QU 
9912914  SOBARAM ORAL A       688  A_    SUBV       BRAMPTON            ON 
8906275  ALMEIDA STEPHEN A    635  D     SUBV       DARTMOUTH           MA 
 

VETERAN 
 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        780  3A     VET       HAMBURG             PA 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        772  AA     VET       BATH                NY 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         763  A_     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           760  3A     VET       WILTON              CT 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        760  3A     VET       PHOENIX             NY 
4505330  PELLETIER SERGE      753  B      VET       ST PACOME  CANADA   QU 
8500247  DAWES HENRY J        751  A_     VET       MARLBORO            NY 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      750  AA     VET       VERNON              CT 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            747  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
8300223  WALSH  BILL          746  AA     VET       CAMP HILL           PA 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     743  B      VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      741  3A     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        737  B      VET       TABERNACLE          NJ 
4412020  DI FABIO JOHN M      737  AA     VET       BEDFORD             PA 
9701858  CASHMAN JOHN R       733  B      VET       SUNBURY             PA 
3712177  JACOBS  DR EDWYN L   733  B      VET       BROOKLYN            NY 
9601591  COYLE HARRY E        732  A_     VET       SCENERY HILL        PA 
8804375  GLEASON RANDALL D    731  AA     VET       LEOMINSTER          MA 
9601022  PENTRACK DAVID R     731  A_     VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
8501702  KAZEN CARL F         730  B      VET       REHOBOTH            MA 
8004353  WAGNER ROBERT H      730  AA     VET       PRATTSBURG          NY 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      726  B      VET       DOVER               DE 
9502451  TURCOTTE ADRIEN R    726  C      VET       TIVERTON            RI 
1010140  BEAUCHESNE DONALD    725  B      VET       QUEBEC CANADA       QU 
4439715  SHIMCHICK MARK G     723  B      VET       GREENSBURG          PA 
9703235  FINKENBINDER ROBER   723  A_     VET       NEWVILLE            PA 
9404564  TRESP HANS P         718  A_     VET       BRAMALEA            ON 
0920692  RODGERS JACK A       716  B      VET       LAUREL SPRINGS      NJ 
4600356  MORRIS WAYNE D       715  C      VET       CHARLESTOWN         RI 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         715  AA     VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
0312173  WILLIAMS ROBERT G    713  A_     VET       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    713  AA     VET       LOCKE               NY 



8301868  PERLSTEIN PAUL M     700  B      VET       DOYLESTOWN          PA 
9803531  BROWN FOSTER P       698  D      VET       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
8502107  RUSSELL DAVID J      692  B      VET       FLORENCE            MA 
9912879  GALL GERALD P        681  A_     VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
9103503  HOPKINSON GARY W     671  D      VET       DUNSTABLE           MA 
8905418  KAZILIONIS JOHN E    666  C      VET       PORTLAND            ME 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      664  D      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
3710582  HART DENNIS J        645  D      VET       MILLBROOK           NY 
7908814  WALLACE RONALD K     640  D      VET       CAMBRIDGE           ON 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       758  AA    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
4448031  WILLIAMS FRED E      751  A_    S.VT       SUGAR NOTCH         PA 
1110250  SARTORIS LOU P       749  A_    S.VT       LATROBE             PA 
3504850  FREDERIKS PETER      747  C     S.VT       NEW HOPE            PA 
2300600  STINSON JR CALVIN    746  A_    S.VT       PROSPECT HARBOR     ME 
4430871  MINJOCK JOHN         743  AA    S.VT       MONONGAHELA         PA 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     743  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
8702072  ROBBINS EDWARD R     738  A_    S.VT       PINE CITY           NY 
8202716  PUMA JR ALEXANDER    737  A_    S.VT       ATTICA              NY 
9504232  D OSPINA LORENZO     735  B     S.VT       BRAMPTON            ON 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   733  B     S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
9302137  EDGREEN BRUCE K      733  B     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
8400700  LONG ROBERT W        730  AA    S.VT       TOMS RIVER          NJ 
8400936  CATENA RONALD D      727  C     S.VT       PELHAM MANOR        NY 
9501604  BLEVINS JAMES L      726  A_    S.VT       GETTYSBURG          PA 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    723  C     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     719  B     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
4416851  GEYER RICHARD K      717  C     S.VT       HELLERTOWN          PA 
7808057  HOPKINS KENNETH A    713  B     S.VT       CHEPACHET           RI 
9003029  KNOEFERL BARNEY J    713  A_    S.VT       ROCHESTER           NY 
0410550  BELOTTI RICHARD      709  B     S.VT       GEORGETOWN          DE 
4418699  HAMILTON RICHARD C   704  C     S.VT       FLEETWOOD           PA 
8002344  TROISI JOHN J        704  C     S.VT       CHELMSFORD          MA 
3702564  BENOIT JOE           700  A_    S.VT       ROME                NY 
9400642  HOOVER GENE V        686  D     S.VT       REISTERSTOWN        MD 
4436001  RESSLER JR ERNEST    684  B     S.VT       MOHNTON             PA 
8905264  IADAROLA FRANK A     684  D     S.VT       E DOUGLAS           MA 
8102883  MCGLYNN VINCENT P    673  C     S.VT       ABINGTON            PA 
9001783  FURMAN JOHN M        663  D     S.VT       STOCKTON            NJ 
8504697  BECK THOMAS M        659  D     S.VT       SUGAR GROVE         PA 
1003775  KULMANN JOHN R       657  B     S.VT       SOUTHINGTON         CT 
9400160  GROOMS LESTER C      649  A_    S.VT       SARVER              PA 
8102309  ARMITAGE JAMES       632  D     S.VT       TYNGSBORO           MA 
0511731  JERMAKIAN ARMEN K    632  D     S.VT       ANDOVER             NJ 
 

LADY 1 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   755  3A    LDY1       AUDUBON             PA 
9303815  ARCHAMBEAULT MICHE   753  3A    LDY1       NORTHBORO           MA 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     740  A_    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          732  B     LDY1       LINCOLN             RI 
0216611  BARNEY  CATHERINE    731  C     LDY1       EAST SYRACUSE       NY 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    730  B     LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         728  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         704  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
 

LADY 2 
 
4600014  MORRIS JOYCE E       747  B     LDY2       CHARLESTOWN         RI 
8501010  GREB C JEAN          737  A_    LDY2       BALTIMORE           MD 
9704462  SCHMIDT KATE A       733  A_    LDY2       DUBLIN              PA 
9403657  BROWN CATHERINE M    721  B     LDY2       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      712  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 



0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        710  B     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
0410108  LOUGHRAN LINDA J     709  B     LDY2       DOVER               PA 
9701585  DOBSON KIM S         702  A_    LDY2       READING             PA 
8501704  KAZEN EVELYN A       690  B     LDY2       REHOBOTH            MA 
1011313  WOOD GLORIA A        663  D     LDY2       SHELOCTA            PA 
 
 


